PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew M. Taylor	05/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Box, Inc.
Street Address:	5807 W. 73rd Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6910957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-684-5289

Email: pday@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Bartol

Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street Address Line 2: 2700 First Indiana Plaza

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18317-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Bartol

Total Attachments: 2

source=18317-1 Document#page1.tif source=18317-1 Document#page2.tif

CH \$40.

PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew M. Taylor ("ASSIGNOR") warrants that he has full, free and clear title to and ownership in U.S. Patent No. 6,910,957 ("PATENT");

WHEREAS, T-Box, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 5807 W. 73rd Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46278, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the PATENT, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or any U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the PATENT, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said PATENT, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and the patent offices of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole purpose of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Should said ASSIGNEE be unable to secure the signature of ASSIGNOR on any document necessary to perform the acts described hereinabove, due to said ASSIGNOR'S incapacity or any other cause, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints said ASSIGNEE and each of its duly authorized officers and agents as ASSIGNOR'S agent and attorney-in-fact to perform said acts with the same force and effect as if executed and delivered by ASSIGNOR.

Executed this 31 day of HA, 2006.

Andrew M. Taylor

STATE OF TEXAS

) SS:

COUNTY OF BEXA 2

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Andrew M. Taylor, to me well know, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

County of residence:

9/26/09

BEKAR

771651_1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0082